Town of Forest City
List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2022-2023

GRADE CLASSIFICATION

FLSA
STATUS

HIRING
RATE

MAXIMUM

5

6

10

11

12

13

14

Maintenance Worker

Library Assistant
Parks Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker

Fleet Mechanic Assistant

Customer Services Representative
Equipment Operator

Meter Technician

Utility Maintenance Mechanic

Administrative Specialist

Electric Line Ground Technician
Police Records Specialist

Senior Parks Maintenance Worker
Senior Utility Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Services Locator

Water Quality Technician

Accounting Technician

Electric Line Technician

Heavy Equipment Operator
Parks Maintenance Crew Leader
Treatment Plant Operator

Developmnet and Code Services Technician
Firefighter

Pump Maintenance Mechanic

Recreation Administrative Specialist
Recreation Program Specialist

Library Coordinator

Accounting/Payroll Technician

Fire Engineer

Fleet Mechanic

Meter Services Supervisor
Police Officer

Turf Maintenance Specialist
Utility Maintenance Crew Leader

Chief Water Plant Operator
Electric Line Technician Il
Laboratory Analyst

Police Detective
Pretreatment Coordinator
Planner |

28,138
29,545

31,022

32,573
34,202

35,912

37,708

39,593

41,573

43,652

42,207
44,318

46,533

48,860
51,303

53,868

56,562

59,390

62,360

65,478



Town of Forest City
List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2022-2023

FLSA HIRING
GRADE CLASSIFICATION STATUS RATE MAXIMUM

15 Accountant 45 835 68,753
Customer Services Supervisor
Information Technology Support Technician
Police Detective Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Pump Maintenance Crew Leader
Purchasing and Warehouse Manager
Street Maintenance Supervisor

16 Building and Zoning Codes Inspector 48,127 72,191
Chief Wastewater Plant Operator
Electric Line Technician IlI

Golf Program Manager E
Planner Il
17 City Clerk 50,533 75,800
Fire Captain
Marketing and Events Coordinator E

Police Lieutenant

18 Distribution and Collection System Superintendent E 53,060 79,590
Electric Line Crew Leader
Fire Marshal
Planner I
Senior Building and Zoning Codes Inspector

19 Human Resources Administrator E 55,713 83,570
Sr Electric Line Crew Leader

20 Assistant Fire Chief E 58,499 87,749
Police Captain E

21 Building and Zoning Codes Administrator 61,424 92,136
Downtown Development Manager E
Treatment Plant Superintendent E
Assistant Police Chief E

22 Information Technology Systems Administrator E 64,495 96,743
Electric Distribution System Superintendent

23 67,720 101,580

24 Fire Chief E 71,106 106,659
Parks and Recreation Director E

25 Finance Director E 74,661 111,992

26 Police Chief E 78,394 117,591

27 Public Services Director E 82,314 123,471
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FLSA HIRING
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E = Exempt from the Wage and Hour provisions of the
Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA)



