## Town of Forest City List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2022-2023

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	FLSA STATUS	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
5			28,138	42,207
6	Maintenance Worker		29,545	44,318
7	Library Assistant Parks Maintenance Worker Senior Maintenance Worker		31,022	46,533
8	Fleet Mechanic Assistant		32,573	48,860
9	Customer Services Representative Equipment Operator Meter Technician Utility Maintenance Mechanic		34,202	51,303
10	Administrative Specialist Electric Line Ground Technician Police Records Specialist Senior Parks Maintenance Worker Senior Utility Maintenance Mechanic Utility Services Locator Water Quality Technician		35,912	53,868
11	Accounting Technician Electric Line Technician Heavy Equipment Operator Parks Maintenance Crew Leader Treatment Plant Operator		37,708	56,562
12	Developmnet and Code Services Technician Firefighter Pump Maintenance Mechanic Recreation Administrative Specialist Recreation Program Specialist Library Coordinator Accounting/Payroll Technician		39,593	59,390
13	Fire Engineer Fleet Mechanic Meter Services Supervisor Police Officer Turf Maintenance Specialist Utility Maintenance Crew Leader		41,573	62,360
	Chief Water Plant Operator Electric Line Technician II Laboratory Analyst Police Detective Pretreatment Coordinator Planner I		43,652	65,478

## Town of Forest City List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2022-2023

GRADE	CLASSIFICATION	FLSA STATUS	HIRING RATE	MAXIMUM
15	Accountant Customer Services Supervisor Information Technology Support Technician Police Detective Sergeant Police Sergeant Pump Maintenance Crew Leader Purchasing and Warehouse Manager Street Maintenance Supervisor		45,835	68,753
16	Building and Zoning Codes Inspector Chief Wastewater Plant Operator Electric Line Technician III Golf Program Manager Planner II	E	48,127	72,191
17	City Clerk Fire Captain Marketing and Events Coordinator Police Lieutenant	E	50,533	75,800
18	Distribution and Collection System Superintendent Electric Line Crew Leader Fire Marshal Planner III Senior Building and Zoning Codes Inspector	Е	53,060	79,590
19	Human Resources Administrator Sr Electric Line Crew Leader	E	55,713	83,570
20	Assistant Fire Chief Police Captain	E E	58,499	87,749
21	Building and Zoning Codes Administrator Downtown Development Manager Treatment Plant Superintendent Assistant Police Chief	E E E	61,424	92,136
22	Information Technology Systems Administrator Electric Distribution System Superintendent	Ē	64,495	96,743
23			67,720	101,580
24	Fire Chief Parks and Recreation Director	E E	71,106	106,659
25	Finance Director	Е	74,661	111,992
26	Police Chief	E	78,394	117,591
27	Public Services Director	Е	82,314	123,471

## Town of Forest City List of Classes Arranged by Grade 2022-2023

## GRADE CLASSIFICATION

FLSA STATUS HIRING RATE

**MAXIMUM** 

E = Exempt from the Wage and Hour provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA)